GS Yuasa Lithium Power Announces First Delivery of the
Generation 4 Lithium-ion Cells for Space to North American Client
December 14, 2022
Roswell, GA - GS Yuasa Lithium Power (GYLP) announced today the first delivery of the
Generation 4 LSE Lithium-ion Cells for Space to a North American client.  The LSE60 (60Ah,
3.75V, 225Wh) will be entered into a competitive technical evaluation for suitability in the
client’s advanced spacecraft platform under development.
GS Yuasa introduced the “LSE” family of lithium-ion cells specifically designed and qualified

improvements to the critical raw active materials driven primarily by improved manufacturing
techniques allowing for tighter control of the material specifications.  Comprehensive analysis
of numerous improved candidate active materials took place over the next several years.
Adjacent to the performance metrics of each material, GS Yuasa actively studied the
supplier’s ability to provide the material over the next decade or longer.  This is a critical
consideration of any prospective material to be used in a GS Yuasa cell.
The physical construction of the Generation 4 cells remains unchanged relative to previous
generations.  This continuity is critical and allows GS Yuasa to maintain all of the heritage
accumulated with the LSE family of cells.  Like the Generation 3 cells, the Generation 4 cells
will be available in either an energy optimized electrode (standard) or power optimized
electrode.  The only difference between the two electrodes is coating thickness.
Energy Type Cells
Generation 4 Nameplate
Capacity Width (mm) Height (mm)* Thickness (mm) Status
LSE60 60Ah, 225Wh 130 123 50 Qual Pending
LSE122** 122Ah, 458Wh 130 208 50 Development
LSE160 160Ah,440Wh 130 263 50 Qualified
LSE205 205Ah,769Wh 165 263 50 Qualified
*Not including terminals
**Estimated
Power Type Cells
Generation 4 Nameplate
Capacity Width (mm) Height (mm)* Thickness (mm) Status
LSE56** 56Ah, 210Wh 130 123 50 Development
LSE112 112Ah, 420Wh 130 208 50 Qualified
LSE147 147Ah, 551Wh 130 263 50 Qual Pending
LSE193** 193Ah, 724Wh 165 263 50 Development
*Not including terminals
**Estimated
The Generation 4 cell line-up consists of the heritage case form factors as identified in the
tables above.  Each of the 4 possible case sizes have been built and qualified.  The possible